

# CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

**FRAZIER PARK PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT**  
 4020 Park Drive  
 Frazier Park, California 93225  
 (661)

C.O. No. 2  
 Final \_\_\_\_\_  
 Project No. \_\_\_\_\_

**Well No. 5 Replacement Project – Well No. 7**

Project Title \_\_\_\_\_

Date: July 25, 2023

THE FOLLOWING CHANGE TO CONTRACT, DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS IS PROPOSED.	\$ ADDITIONS	\$ DELETIONS	DAYS ±
1. Additional cost to abandon the Well No. 7 well hole in accordance with Kern County Standards.	\$30,791.25	\$0.00	+150
2. Additional cost to restore the site fencing, site cleanup, and demobilization.	\$21,193.75	\$0.00	+43
3. Costs incurred during the project for submittals, materials, administration, and overhead.	\$113,050.00	\$0.00	+0
4. Deduct to terminate the contract and not perform Contract Bid Items No. 15 thru 26.	\$0.00	\$525,480.00	+0
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$165,035.00</b>	<b>\$525,480.00</b>	<b>+193</b>

DAYS ±

1. NET AMOUNT THIS CHANGE ORDER	=	(\$360,445.00)	+193
2. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT	=	\$1,077,392.00	270
3. TOTAL PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S)	=	\$128,444.14	+30
4. TOTAL BEFORE THIS CHANGE ORDER (2+ 3)	=	\$1,205,836.14	300
5. PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT TO DATE (1+4)	=	\$845,391.14	493

We hereby agree to make the above change subject to the terms of this change order for the contract decrease of: \_\_\_\_\_

Three Hundred Sixty Thousand Four Hundred and Forty-Five and 00/100's Dollars  
The Project Completion Date is extended to August 31<sup>st</sup>, 2023.

\_\_\_\_\_  
 Date Contractor By:

SIGNATURE	DATE	APPROVAL LEVEL REQUIRED
_____ FPPUD Engineer	_____ Date	Department Director Approval Required <input type="checkbox"/> General Manager Approval Required <input type="checkbox"/> Committee Approval Required <input type="checkbox"/> Board Approval Required <input type="checkbox"/>
_____ FPPUD General Manager	_____ Date	
_____ State Water Board	_____ Date	
_____ State Water Board	_____ Date	
		By _____ Date _____
		Purchase Order No. _____

NOTE: The documents supporting this Change Order, including any drawings and estimates of cost, if required are attached hereto and made a part hereof. This Change Order shall not be considered as such until it has been signed by the Owner and the Contractor. Upon final approval, distribution of copies will be made as required. The parties mutually agree the pricing set forth in this Change Order are complete and fair compensation for the entirety of the work authorized under this Change Order and that no additional compensation is warranted nor shall it be allowed.

CHANGES: All workmanship and materials called for by this Order shall be fully in accord with the original Contract Documents insofar as the same may be applied without conflict to the conditions set forth by this Order. The time for completing the contract will not be extended unless expressly provided for in this Change Order.